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WEST COAST SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1918. 1919.

No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1918. 1919.

Wanganui County—continued.
Martin, J., Wanganui East
McCann, P. J., Mataroa, Ruanui..
McDonald, Mrs. J., Glenalladale, Mangamahu
McDougal, G. A., Mangamahu
McGrail, W., Longacro Valley, Okoia
McGrath and McDoneU, Taihape
McGregor, I)., No. 2 Lino, Wanganui
McGregor, G. D., Mataroa
McHardy, Jamos, Glenono, Mataroa
McKay, David, Mataroa
McLeod, A. N., Dunvcgan, Okoia
McLeod, Gregor, Okoia
Melville, A. and C. J., Fordell
Mitchell Bros., Kauangaroa, Fordell
Mitchell, M., Taihapo
Montgomcric, It. A.,T'aukoro (private bag),

Wanganui
Morgan, William E., Newtonless, No. 1 Line,

Wanganui
Murchison, D., Rapanui
Nash, Henry M., No. 1 Line, Wanganui ..

Needham, G. H., Longacre, Okoia
Neilson, Robert, Wanganui East
Neilson, W., Mount Lion. Okoia
NevUle, N., Para Ratana, and Manu Tapu,

Parikino, Wanganui River
Nicholson, James, Fordell
Nicolls, J. L. (privato bag), Wanganui
O'Brien, M. W., Mataroa
O'Connor, A. B., Rangiwou, Karioi
O'Halloran Bros., Pukanui, Makirikiri
Old, Richard, Okoia
Oldakcr, T. G., M-ikirikin
O'Neill Bros., Makirikiri
Para Ratana, Parikino, Wanganui River ...

Park, William, Pine Creek, Mangamahu
..

Pask, William, Parikino, Wanganui Rivor..
Paterson, J., No. 2 Line, Wanganui
Paul, W. K., Fordell
Peacock, H., Mataroa
Peacock, II., Alva, Mataroa
Pedersen, Peder, Mataroa
Peni, Tuka, Koriniti
Pepper, G. V., Ruanui ..

Percival, F. W., Fordell
Phillips, George, No. 2 Line, Wanganui

..

Phillips, J. J., Smithfield, Wanganui
Poison, W. J., Manuwera, Fordell
Redmond, V., Mangatainoka
Rice, A. W., Brandon, Okoia
Robb, Alexander, Turangarero
Robinson, A., and Son, Kakatahi
Robinson, A., Fordell
Ross, A. H, Karioi
Rountree, J., Butcher, Fordell
Ruseoe, H. A., Morybank, Wanganui
Russell and Birch, Mangamahu
Ryan, E. H., Ruanui, via Mataroa
Scott, William, sen., Putiki, Wanganui
Sharpe, R. C, Fordoll
Sherriff, L. P., No. 2 Line, Wanganui
Sim, A. D., Union Line, Wanganui
Smith, B. G, Box 252, Wanganui
Smith, Wobster, and Co., Box 252,Wanganui
Sommerville, A. It., Fairviow, Okoia
Speed, H. M., Monavale, Makirikiri
Spoonor, E. W., Hihitahi
Steedman, H. H, Mataroa
Stodart Bros., Taihape
Strachan, Alexander, Okoia
Strachan and Patterson, Wanganui East ..

Strachan, Lewis, Wanganui East
Strachan, S., Okoia
Strachan, William, Mataroa
Studholme, J. P., Te Horoa, Hihitahi
Sturzaker, G, Aramoho
Sutherland, A. N., Craigieloa, Fordell
Sutherland, N., Lamb Hill, Fordell
Swenson, M., Taihape
Swenson, T. B., Ngawaka, -Taihapo
Tanginoa Tapa, Parikino
Te Ture Poutarna, Koriniti, WanganuiRiver
Thompson, J. G., Longacro Road, Okoia ..

Tiaka Waitokia, Koriniti
Tihema, Henare, Turangarer o ..

610
488

3,865
3,281

613
3,000
1,020

894
1,899
2,528
1,075
1,112
3,344
7,171

200
3,299

282
678

3,432
Nil

570
Nil

1,183
1,159
Nil

2,038
1,240
1,110
3,953
7,195

Nil
3,437

Wanganui County—continued.
Tod, It. J., Pukeroa, Hunterville
Todd, J. A., Makirikiri
Todd, Jamos A., Knollmere, Makirikiri
Tomsett, G. E., Wanganui-
Towgood, S. Vj., No. I Line, Wanganui ..

Veitch, E. E. and E. W., " Auchmorc,"
Okoia

Walloy, A. E., Okahu, Mataroa
Ward, F. W., Warrengate, Fordell
Watson, P.; Makirikiri
Watson, Thomas, No. 2 Line, Wanganui ..

Watt and McGregor, Aberfcldy, Box 122,
Wanganui

Wells, H. T., Makirikiri..
Wells, W. R., Fordell
West, K. M., Okoia
Whango te Kooro, Raketapauma
Whiteman, E. IL, Kakatahi, Wanganui ..

Williams, T. W., Motukawa, Mataroa
Wilson, Charles W., " Siberia," Mangamahu
Wilson, J., Fordell
Wyley Bros., Riverly, Fordell
Young, A. (Estate of), Waipapa, Mataroa..

1,624
2,256

549

640
71

1,280
917

100
5,422

1,524
2,433

010
110
792

Nil

1,199
656
337

70
5,287

2,134 2,128
750

05
260

0,250
4,126

13,655
Nil.

2,585
4,208

4,770 4,780

120
25

8,312
4,345

12,1.70
332

2,418
4,001

25
260
100

1,520
4,550

700

30
404

Nil
2,000
4,000

500
It A N G1T1KE I C 0U N T Y

(In Wanganui Subdivision).
Abbiss and Co., Te Kuiti
Abel, James McH., Hunterville
Addis, Daniel, Taihape
Adkins, E. H., Hunterville
Aitehison, Itobert, Mataroa
Alderson Bros., Hunterville
Aldworth, W. II., Silverhope
Allen, It., Fernridge, Bull's
Amon, A. W., BuU's ..

Anderson, Carl V., Mangaweka
Anderson, David, Sodgecombs, Marton
Anderson, G. E., Taihape
Anderson, G. E.; Taihape
Anderson, J. N., Turakina
Anderson, John A., Box 9, Taihapo
Andrew, P. J. (c/o A. Williams), Marlon ..

Andrews, Charles, Koeke, Mataroa
Anson, Dr. G. G, Hunterville
Arkwright, H. F., Overton, Marton
Arinit, J. N., Hunterville
Armstrong, J. II., Hillside Farm, Upper

Tutaenui, Marton
Ash, Samuel, Mataroa
Austin, W. H., Glencairn, Marton
Awdry, J. S., Notton, Marton
Badger and Booth, BuU's
Bailoy, W. L.. Kawhatau, .Mangaweka
Baird, P. L., Utiku
Baldwin, Francis, Turakina
Baldwin, G. B., Hunterville
Baldwin, John, Whakawharc, Turakina ..

Bamford, F., Mangaweka
Banks, J. R., Taihape
Banks, Jamos It., Taihapo
Barnes, Mis. L. It., Hunterville
Barnett, Dr. E. G, Taoroa, Taihape
Barry and McLennan, Taihape
Barthorp, J. G., Te Mairi, Silverhope
Bartlott, Alfred, Silverhope
Bartlett, A N., Te Toki, Silverhope
Bartlett, T. T., Marton
Bartlett, W. J., Silverhope
Bartlett, W. N., Silverhope
Bartosh, J., Raukura, Taihape
Bartrum, G. N., Wanganui East
Batley, A. O. P., Pukekaka, Moawhango ..

Batloy, G. W., Moawhango
Batley, It. T. (Estate of), Moawhango
Batloy, R. T. (Estate of), Ngatarua, Moa-

whango
Batt, E. G, Homebush, Mataroa
Bayno, W. J., Rangiwaea
Beard, D. (Trustees of), Kauangaroa
Boauchamp Bros., Mangaonoho
Beckett, R. E., Bollevue, Marton
Boeehy, J. M., Clareville, Carterton
Bolk, K. A., Oolonso, Ohutu

536,273 542,10

790
2,458

916
450

2,530
I , I 90
1 ,056
8,650

280
1,940

556
1,090

405
255
473

1,420
78

1,009
045

1,188
285

15,079
454

1,157
874

9,207
2,451
1,330

41
800

12,498
968

2,560
543

1,729
208

060
I , 900

785
883

2,636
1,198
Nil

10,190
253

2,785
504
700
415
399
028

1,315
75

812
490

4,243
60

15,672
Nil

1,084
886

1.1,062
2,061
2,130

Nil
080

9,780
933

2,956
626

Nil
235
938
Nil

I ,300
3,608
2,337
1,2:35

880
82!)

5,170
Nil

49
2,751

10,095
25

3,546
2,085
1 ,060

354
498

20
314

25
Nil

887
153

1,775
453

1,900
910
118

2,259
3,050

700
1,090

914
42

957
2,000

6,200
I , 568
1,041

1,232
800

1,129
90

249
2,4.40

405
2,191
2,401

413
400

870
153

1,090
504

2,130
984
136
170

1,974
4,305

480
1,495

560
Nil

100
1,700

95
6,000
2,148

900
150

1,20!)
204

1,030
Nil

525
1,034

000
2,020
2,405

304
420
620

22
1,688

182
2,042

461
913

1,449
1,446
Nil

1,339
254

2,764
2,127

14,970
4,163

I ,150
1,482
3,058
4,288

40
J, 645

210
2,156

401
1,520
1,028
1,120

318
1,024

1,750
761

1,251
1,730

2,331
10,146

4,010
2,174

15,049
4,9213,843

1,660
1,035

250
205

10
304

20
110

4,700

2,504

924

4,000
1,007
2,075
1,100

935
41

2,0043,206
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